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     Sue O'Rourke 

Section Head, Meteorological 
Authority 

metauthority@bom.gov.au  
Australia 

WAFSYMMC01 
Ian Senior ies@bom.gov.au +613 9669 

4293 
03/10/13 WAFSYMML02 Tim Hailes t.hailes@bom.gov.au +613 9669 

4273 
 WAFSYMMM01 Tim Hiles t.hailes@bom.gov.au +613 9669 

4273 
       
Bangladesh 
(02/04/15) 

WAFSVGHS01 
Syed Abul 
Hasanat 

hsasnat2001@yahoo.com  
+88 (2) 913 
5742 

Md. Shah Alam 
Director & PR of Bangladesh 
with WMO Bangladesh 
Meteorological Department 

info@bmd.gov.bd  

       

Brunei 
Darussalam 

WAFSWBSB01 Yunus M. Tahir hyunus.dkz@gmail.com  
+673 238 
1342 

  

       
China 
(03/10/13) 

WAFSZBAA01 Jin Shan ashan_1981@163.com 
135 2080 
9610 

Ms. Juan Zou, Aviation 
Meteorological Center, Air 
Traffic Management Bureau, 
CAAC 

zoujuan@atmb.net.cn  

 
WAFSZBAA02 Ke Wang wangke1.66@tom.com  

+86 (10) 
6459 5557 

  

 
WAFSZBAA03 Aimin Liang lycwowner@163.com  

+86 (10) 
6459 8450 

  

 
WAFSZBAA04 Xiangyang Feng fxy06870@sina.com  

+86 (10) 
6459 2560 

  

 
WAFSZBBB01 Xiaochuan Pian ifdamc@atmb.net.cn  

+86 (10) 
8792 2092 

  

 
WAFSZSSS01 Haifeng Hu hhfmetcaac@sina.com  

+86 (21) 
2232 7561 

  

       
Fiji 
(08/03/15) 

WAFSNFFN01 Aminiasi 
Tuidraki 

Aminiasi.Tuidraki@met.gov.fj +679 6724 
888  
(Ext. 
628201) 

The Acting Director, Fiji 
Meteorological Service 
(FMS), Mr. 
Aminiasi.Tuidraki@met.gov.fj 

Aminiasi.Tuidraki@met.gov.fj  

 WAFSNFFN03 Leonard Bale leonard.bale@met.gov.fj +679 672 
4888 

  

       
French 
Polynesia 
(29/08/13) 

WAFSNTAA01 Xavier Marescot pf_tti_d@meteo.fr +689 803 
371 

Gérard BOSSARON 
Directeur Adjoint du service 
interrégional de 
Météo-France en Polynésie 
Française 

pf_da@meteo.fr 

       
Hong Kong, 
China 
(13/03/15) 

WAFSBADJ99 Mr. LI Luen -on loli@hko.gov.hk 
 

+852 2926 
8209 

Ms. LAU Sum-yee 
Assistant Director of the 
Hong Kong 
Observatory (Aviation 
Weather Services Branch) 

sylau@hko.gov.hk  

 WAFSVHHH01 
 WAFSVHHH02 
       

India 
(31/12/13) 

WAFSVOBL01 Mr. N.K. 
Pangasa 

pangasank@hotmail.com  
nk.pangasa@imd.gov.in  
 

+91 (11) 
4382 4279 

Dr. L.S. Rathore, Director 
General of Meteorology & 
P.R. of India with WMO  
India Meteorological 
Department  
 
 

ls.rathore@imd.gov.in  

       
Indonesia 
(10/09/13) 

WAFSWAAA01 Mr. Imam 
Sukardi 

imamskd@yahoo.com +62 411 
553019 

Mr. Syamsul Huda, Director 
of Aviation and Marine 
Meteorological Centre 

huda@bmkg.go.id 

 WAFSWARR02 Mr. Syamsul 
Huda 

syamsul.huda@bmkg.go.id +62 813 
4736 2299 

 WAFSWIII02 Mr. Zulkarnain zulkarnain@bmkg.go.id +62 813 
8539 1410 

 WAFSWADD01 Mr. Daryatno daryatnobmkg@yahoo.com +62 813 
3799 5599 

                                                           
1
 The Meteorological (MET) Authority or their designated representative.  WIFS will only recognize one approving official for 

each State. 
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 WAFSWIDD01 Mr. Yuyun 
Ardiansyah 

yoeyun@gmail.com +62 813 
1700 8355 

       
Japan  
(13/09/13) 

WAFSSRJD99 
Mr. Yuichi 
Yamakoshi  

y-yamakoshi@met.kishou.go.jp +81 (3) 
3212 8341 
(Ext. 3351) 

Senior Scientific Officer, 
Japan Meteorological 
Agency, Yuichi Yamakoshi 
(Mr.) 

y-
yamakoshi@met.kishou.go.jp  

 WAFSRJTD01 

       

Kiribati 

WAFSNGTA01 Iokenti 
Beniamina 

beniamina70490@gmail.com +686 91074 

  

       
Malaysia 
(08/10/13) 

WAFSWMKK01 Mr. Jailan Simon jailan@met.gov.my  +603 8787 
2388 

Mr. Che Gayah Ismail 
Director General of 
Malaysian Meteorological 
Department 

cgayah@met.gov.my  

       
Mongolia 
(02/10/13) 

WAFSZMUB01 Maasuren Dagva maasuren@mcaa.gov.mn +976 1128 
5048 

  

 
 Batlyi Bolormaa bolormaa@mcaa.gov.mn +976 9980 

9356 
  

       

Nauru 
WAFSANYN01 Stryker Solomon stryker.solomon@naurugov.nr +674 557 

3127 
  

       
New 
Caledonia 
(02/09/13) 

WAFSNWWN02 

Michel Argent contact-iscs-nc@meteo.fr 
+687 
279327 

Deputy Director for 
operation 

michel.argent@meteo.fr 

 WAFSNWWN03 
       
New 
Zealand 
(07/03/15) 

WAFSNZKL01 Keith Mackersy Keith.Mackersy@caa.govt.nz  
+64 (4) 904 
0543 

Mr. Peter Lechner 
Chief Meteorological Officer 
Civil Aviation Authority of 
New Zealand 

Peter.Lechner@caa.govt.nz  

 
WAFSNZKL02 Wim Vandijk data.manager@metservice.com  

+64 (4) 470 
0752 

       
Papua New 
Guinea 
(13/05/15) 

WAFSAYPY02 Jimmy Gomoga jgomoga@gmail.com  

+675 325 
9520 

Samuel Maiha - Director Smauelmaiha25@gmail.com  

  

Benjamin Malai 
Bin_malai@hotmail.com  
 

Lawrence 
Aumora 
 

weatheraviation@gmail.com  

       
Philippines 
(15/04/15) 

WAFSRPLL01 
Hanna Grace 
Cristi 

hannacristi@yahoo.com  
+63 (2) 852 
2927 

  

WAFSRPHI01 Enrico Salita ehsalita@yahoo.com  
+63 (2) 879 
9245 

  

WAFSRPVM01 
Alfredo Quiblat 
Jr. 

alquib@yahoo.com  
+63 3234 
01868 

  

WAFSRPLL02 
Hanna Grace 
Cristi 

hannacristi@yahoo.com  
+63 (2) 832 
3023 

  

       
Republic of 
Korea 
(30/04/15) 

WAFSRKSI01 KIM Younjeong bj414@korea.kr +82 (32)  
740-2850 

Mr. Park Jeong-gyoo 
Director-General 
Korea Aviation 
Meteorological Agency 

av_pod@korea.kr  

       

Samoa 
(29/08/13) 

WAFSNSAP01 Mulipola 
Ausetalia 
Titimaea 

ausetalia.titimaea@mnre.gov.ws  +685 20855   
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Singapore 
(19/03/15) 

WAFSWSSS01 Chua Guat Mui Chua_guat_mui@nea.gov.sg +65 6542 
2861 

Ms. Patricia Ee 
Director (Weather Services 
Department) 
Meteorological Service 
Singapore 

patricia_ee@nea.gov.sg 

       
Solomon 
Islands 
(09/03/15) 

WAFSAGGH01 Solomon Sammy s.sammy@met.gov.sb +677 36310 
or (cell)  
+677 747 
1192 

David Hiriasia 
Director (SIMS) 

david.hiba@met.gov.sb  

Freddy Ferah f.ferah@met.gov.sb +677 27658 

Thailand 
(11/05/15) WAFSVTBB01 

Somchai 
Yimsricharoenkit 

somchai_yim@tmd.go.th  

+66 (2) 287 
8508 

Dr. Phuwieng 
Prakhammintara 
Director Bureau of 
Aeronautical Meteorology 
 

Phuwieng@yahoo.com   

WAFSVTBS01 
+66  (2) 134 
0011 Ext. 
214 

WAFSVTBD01 
+66 (2) 287 
8508 
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